0005219USU/4110 DEC i 8 2008

12-24-2008



P16 Rec'6 PCT/PTO 18 DEC 2008

<u>VER SHEET</u>

103541282
Mail Republishment Recordation Services

DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	e record in	e attached original	documents or	copies th	nereof:				
1.	Name of	conveying party:	Alessandro	DI MAR	TINO				
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			ELASIS – Società Consortile per Azioni Via Ex Aeroporti S.N. 80038 Pomigliano D'Arco , ITALY					
3.	XXXX	conveyance: Assignment Security Agreem Other: Date: 27 Octobe				Merge Chang	r e of Name 		
4. applica		on number(s) or ap cument is being file			pplication,	the exe	ecution dat	e of the	
		pplication/Patent N 2/224,465	<u>o.</u>	B.	Applicatio August 2		<u>Date</u>		
5. be mai		Ohlandt, One	to whom correst harles N.J. Rug Greeley, Rugg Landmark Squ d, Connecticut (· ggiero, E iero & Pi iare, 10 ^{tt}	isq. erle, L.L.P Floor		document	t shoul d	I
6. 7.		The Commissione Recordation fee of may be required)) \$40.00/assig : 27623 er is hereby aut of \$40.00 and a with this comm	nment. horized tany addit	to charge t ional fees n or to crec	under 3 lit any o	7 C.F.R.§3 verpaymei	nt, to	
copy is <u>Erica G</u>			f, the foregoing ir	nformation		d correct	and any att	ached	: :2224465

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2___.

PATENT REEL: 022036 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

DI MARTINO Alessandro c/o ELASIS – Società Consortile per Azioni of 80038 POMIGLIANO D'ARCO (Italy) Via Ex Aeroporto, S.N.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"DEVICE FOR SYNCHRONIZATION AND ENGAGEMENT OF A GEAR TRANSMISSION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2008 as Application No. 12/224,465
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on March 1, 2007, International Application No. PCT/EP2007/051968, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

ELASIS - Società Consortile per Azioni of 80038 POMIGLIANO D'ARCO (Italy) Via Ex Aeroporto, S.N.

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

Mus 24/10/08

EXECUTED, this 27th day of October 2008

RECORDED: 12/18/2008

DI MARTINO Alessandro

PATENT

REEL: 022036 FRAME: 0686